
 

Amendment No. 05 

 

Tender No.  : SRM e-Tender No. MSETCL/TBCB/2025-26/01 dtd. 11.04.2025 (RFx No. 6000001308) 

Name               : Pre-Bid Tie up for “Establishment of 400/220 kV Velgaon Substation (GIS)” through TBCB 

route prior to RFP bid submission by MSETCL to BPC. 

 The Maharashtra State Electricity Transmission Company Ltd., Mumbai, has invited bids from the 

eligible bidders for Pre-Bid Tie up for “Establishment of 400/220 kV Velgaon Substation (GIS)” through 

TBCB route prior to RFP bid submission by MSETCL to BPC vide SRM e-Tender No. MSETCL/TBCB/2025-

26/01 dtd. 11.04.2025 (RFx No. 6000001308) 

Bidders are requested to note following: 

 Bidder to quote ex-works price for ICT and Reactor; price variation without any ceiling 

to be provided by MSETCL as per terms & Conditions of tender. 

 Additionally provision has been incorporated under Clause No. 24 – Evaluation of 

Techno-Commercial Part (First Envelope) – of the Instructions to Bidders 

“In addition to technical qualification assessment, all technically qualified bidders shall 

make a presentation before the Employer’s designated evaluation committee. Technical 

proposal as well as the presentation on parameters such as overall competency, pre-

engineering efforts, experience in critical project execution, design capabilities, key 

assumptions, cost optimization, execution strategy, and in-house manufacturing capacity will 

be evaluated by committee. This evaluation aims to identify the most competent bidder to 

enhance award probability and ensure timely and cost-effective project execution.  Following 

the evaluation process, the committee reserves the right to accept or reject any bid if a bidder 

is determined to be non-compliant with the requisite competency parameters and their financial 

bid shall not be opened or considered. The committee retains the exclusive right to make the 

final decision regarding bidder competency.” 

 

 A revision in price schedule has been issued following technical discussions with the bidders 

and their queries. 

 

All other terms, conditions, and contents remains unchanged. Bidders are requested to visit MSETCL’s 

e-tendering portal www.srmetender.mahatransco.in for further details and updates.  

  

 

                                                                                                                                      -sd- 

         Chief Engineer (TBCB) 

 

 

http://www.srmetender.mahatransco.in/

